

WOMAN'S LIFE MEMBERS ELECT DIRECTORS



Port Huron, MI (May 2018) Members of
Woman's Life Insurance Society from across the country
cast their ballots to elect three directors to the Society's
Board of Directors.

Elected to serve as Directors for four-year terms beginning May 1, 2018, were: Janice U. Whipple, Michigan; Diane E. Lofquist, Michigan; and Karen R.

Palka, Michigan. Janice, Diane, and Karen join Kathy Dack, Colorado; Brenda Doll, North Dakota; and Charlene Yard, Indiana, to bring the total number of elected directors to six.

The seventh and final member of the board is the National President, Christopher J.

Martin, who is appointed by the board.

Retiring at this time is Jean Ann Pyle of McMechen, West Virginia. Jean Ann has served as an elected director since 1993. Her 65 years of membership with Woman's Life combined with her chapter experience have provided her with deep insight into the needs of the Society's active chapters, membership, and the need for its life insurance and annuity products.

Newly elected to her first term on the Woman's Life Board is Karen Palka. Karen has been an active member of Woman's Life Chapter 820MI, and is the founder and executive director of A Beautiful Me, a non-profit organization focused on helping young women and girls build positive self-esteem. Her background and experience make her a valuable addition to the Woman's Life Board.



Woman's Life Insurance Society is a community life insurer founded in Port Huron in 1892. Woman's Life provides quality financial products including whole life, universal life, and term life insurance, and fixed-deferred annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by its members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need. To learn more, visit WomansLife.org or call 810-985-5191.